

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4664 OF 2024

PRITI RANE & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

V/S

THE DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR,
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES,
MUMBAI DIVISION & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Mr. Abhishek Matkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Additional GP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2024.

P.C.:

- 1 Heard Mr. Naphade, the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2 Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 8 April 2024.
- 3 The learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
- 4 In the meantime, the interim order granted by this Court on 8 December 2023 in Writ Petition (L) No.11974 of 2023 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)