

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 4664 OF 2024

Priti Rane } ...Petitioner
V/S.
The Divisional Joint Registrar,
Co-op. Societies, Mumbai Division } ..Respondent

Mr. Aseem Naphade *i/by. Mr. Abhishek Matkar, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, *Additional Government Pleader for State-Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

Mr. A.G. Sakhare *i/by. SS Legal Associate, for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 8 APRIL 2024.

P.C. :

1) Leave granted to the Petitioner to file rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 and 5. Let rejoinder be filed within one week from today.

2) List the petition for further consideration on **25 April 2024**. Interim relief shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]