

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4664 OF 2024

Priti Rane

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai Division
....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Abhishek Matkar and Malhar
Bageshwaar for Petitioner

Mr. Mohit Jadhav Addl. G.P. for Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Mr. A. G. Sakhare i/by SS Legal Associate for Respondent No.
4 and 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th July, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 06/08/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)